

## TOWN OF BERKLEY

1 North Main Street Berkley, Ma 02779 (508) 824-6794 (508) 824-4603 selectmen@berkleyma.us

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE BERKLEY BOARD OF SELECTMEN

In accordance with Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 138, Section 15, notice is hereby given that the Town of Berkley Board of Selectmen will hold a public hearing on Wednesday July 20, at 6:00 p.m., upon the request of Berkley Beverage Corp., d/b/a Bristol County Wine & Spirits, located at 20R Jerome Street, Berkley, Massachusetts 02779, to consider its application for approval of a new off-premises § 15 all-alcoholic beverages license, a.k.a. a package store license, at 128 Myricks St units 3 & 4, Berkley, Massachusetts 02779. The public hearing will be in the Moitoza-Pettey Hearing Room at the Town Hall, One North Main St, Berkley, Massachusetts 02779. Comments can also be sent to the Board of Selectmen, either by mail, to Ashley Tigano, Administrative Assistant to the Town Administrator and Board of Selectmen, One North Main Street, Berkley, Massachusetts 02779, or via e-mail, to selectmen.clerk@berkleyma.us, prior to the date and time of the public hearing.

Date: June 23, 2022

Board of Selectmen George F. Miller, Chairman Dean R. Larabee, Clerk Wendy F. Cochrane, Member